GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA TELANGANA DRINKING WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION LIMITED Office of Managing Director, TDWSCL Hyderabad.

Present: Sri. Lokesh Kumar D.S., IAS

<u>Proceedings No. AE1/DEE1(B)/MB/EoDB/Tariff/2024-25-4,</u>

<u>Dt:25/07/2024.</u>

Sub:-MB Dept., - TDWSCL -Tariff for providing Bulk connection to industrial /Commercial Establishments - Orders issued - Reg.

Ref: 1) T/o Lr.No.AEE/DEE(Designs)/TDWSP/O&M and Revenue/001/2017-18,dt:15.07.2017 from Engineer-in-Chief, RWS&S addressed to the Government.

- 2) T/o Lr.No.AEE/DEE(Designs)/TDWSP/O&M and Revenue/003/18-19, dt:09.01.2018 from Engineer-in-Chief, RWS&S addressed to the Government.
- 3) Note orders of the Prl, Sec to PR&RD and Managing Director TDWSCL, Hyderabad, Dt. 12.06.2024.

* * * * *

The tariff proposals for providing bulk connections to Industrial / Commercial establishments have been submitted to Govt., vide ref 1st & 2nd cited and the same are pending for approval. Mean while, in order to meet the EODB requirement, the Engineer-in-Chief, MB, Hyderabad has submitted the same along with instructions issued by the Chief Secretary in the MOM Dt.21.01.2019, for industrial commercial connections tariff. The consolidated tariff proposals are as follows for approval.

BULK SUPPLIES with Minimum 25 KLD or size of connection more than 1" dia	Size of conne ction	Connect ion charges	Advan ce Depos it	Tariff Charge		
Industrial / commercial connections requiring water supply of 25KL per day or more	>1 Inch	15.00/- Per Liter (Min: Rs. 3,75,000 /-)	60 Days of consu mption charge s	a) Industries (located in TSIIC parks & received through TGIIC)	Rs.75/ KL	
				b) Industries (Rest of Industries not referred through TGIIC)	Rs.150/ KL	
				Commercial	Rs. 90/KL	
				Cantonment Board , Residential colonies/ Gated communities	Rs.25/ KL Upto Agreed Quantit y	Rs.54/ KL Beyond Agreed Quantity

^{*}A Minimum of 60% of Their Demand is Levied Even if the Consumer Consumes less than 60% of approved quantity in respect of industrial/commercial bulk connections.

BULK SUPPLIES	Size of con nect ion	Connecti on charges (in Rs.)		Tariff Charge			
with below 25 KLD or size of connection is less than or equal to 1 " dia			Advance Deposit	Slab- KL/ Month	Commerc ial - Rate/ KL	Industria I- Rate/KL	
Industrial / commercial connections requiring water supply of below 25KLD per day or less than 1" dia	1/2" dia	50,000	Rs. 1200/- for Commercial Rs. 1500/- for Industrial (Month Min 15 KL) or 60 days consumption charges (whichever is higher)	0-15	Rs 40.00	Rs.50.00	
	3/4" dia	1,50,000	Rs. 3860/- for Commercial Rs. 4540/- for Industrial (Month Min 34 KL) or 60 days consumption charges (whichever is higher)	16-100	Rs 70.00	Rs.80.00	
	1" dia	2,70,000	Rs.6660/- for Commercial Rs.7740/- for Industrial (Month Min 54kL) or 60 days consumption charges (whichever is higher)	101-200	Rs 100.00	Rs.120.00	
				Above 200 (entire Qty)	Rs 150.00	Rs.150.00	

ORDER:

After examining the proposals submitted by the Director, TDWSCL & Engineer-in-Chief, MB, Hyderabad, the above tariff charges are herewith approved for implementing to the Bulk consumers of industrial/Commercial Establishments.

The Director, TDWSCL & Engineer-in-Chief, MB Hyderabad shall take necessary action for notifying the tariff for e-payment of bills in the MB website.

Managing Director, TDWSCL & Secretary. PR&RD (RWS&S) Dept.

To

The Director, TDWSCL & EnC, MB Hyderabad.

All the Chief Engineers MB O/o ENC MB Hyderabad.

Copy to: -

All the Superintending Engineers MB Circles in the state.

All the Executive Engineers MB Grid Divisions in the state.

Copy to the Stock File

//True copy forwarded by the Director, TDWSCL & EnC, MB Hyderabad//